

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 245 of 2013

Gayatri Dham Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd.

... Petitioner

V/s.

The Dy. Registrar & ors.

... Respondents

Mr. R.K. Agrawal for the petitioner.

Mr. K.V. Tembe for respondents 3, 4.

Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, AGP for respondents 1, 2.

**CORAM : B.R.GAVAI, J.
1st March, 2013.**

P.C. :

Rule. Since the order passed by the Dy. Registrar has already been implemented, there is no question of grant of interim-relief. However, it is made clear that the implementation which has already been done, shall be subject to result of the present petition.

(B.R.GAVAI, J.)

L.S. Panjwani, P.A.