

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.245 OF 2013

Gayatri Dham Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd.

...Applicant

Versus

The Deputy Registrar Co-operative
Societies, N Ward and Anr.

...Respondents

.....

Mr. Rakesh Agrawal for the Applicant/ Petitioner

Ms Madhavi S. Nalawade i/b. Mr. Kishor V. Tembe for the Respondent
Nos.3 and 4.

Mr. S.H. Kankal, AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED: 4th FEBRUARY, 2019.

P.C.:-

In view of order dated 16th September, 2016 passed in Civil
Application No.2130 of 2016, the writ petition stands restored.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)